

**DODDRIDGE COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION  
DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #2 - SPLASH PARK  
BID TABULATION**

**Thursday, September 3, 2020 AT 2:00 p.m.  
Thrasher Project #101-030-10159**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	HUFFMAN CORPORATION Bridgeport, WV WV #000646		WOLFE CREEK CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC Waterford, OH WV #046042	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			<b>BASE BID</b>				
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 243,600.00	\$ 243,600.00
2	1	LS	STAKEOUT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	1	LS	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
4	1	LS	DEMOLITION	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5	1	LS	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	1	LS	SPLASH PARK INSTALLATION	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 213,000.00
7	360	SY	SPLASH PARK DECK	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 45,720.00
8	1	EA	SPLASH PARK FILTER STRUCTURE	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 37,136.00	\$ 37,136.00
9	1	LS	KIDDIE POOL	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 135,444.00	\$ 135,444.00
10	5	EA	WIND SAIL CANOPY	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 8,774.00	\$ 43,870.00
11	525	CY	CONCRETE DECK	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55,125.00
12	415	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 118.00	\$ 48,970.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,350.00
13	335	SY	CONCRETE PATHWAY	\$ 180.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 31,490.00
14	786	LF	6' DECORATIVE FENCE	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 46,374.00
15	90	LF	4' DECORATIVE FENCE	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00
16	1	EA	RELOCATE EXISTING VEHICULAR GATE	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	2	EA	4' MAN GATE (4 foot tall)	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 554.00
18	1	EA	4' MAN GATE (6 foot tall)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 1,684.00
19	1	EA	6' DOUBLE SWING GATE (6 foot tall)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,614.00	\$ 2,614.00
20	3	EA	LANDSCAPED ISLAND	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 31,968.00
21	494	LF	6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,110.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 42,484.00
22	5	EA	SANITARY MANHOLES	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 26,320.00
23	156	LF	6" STORM PIPE	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 20,748.00
24	236	LF	8" STORM PIPE	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 23,836.00
25	4	EA	STORM INLETS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,188.00	\$ 12,752.00
26	180	EA	1" POLY WATERLINE W/V ALVE (Filter Room)	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,940.00
27	140	EA	1" POLY WATERLINE W/V ALVE (Concession Building)	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 13,440.00
28	541	LF	CONDUIT BANK	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,214.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,280.00
29	5	EA	ELECTRIC PEDESTRIAL	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 9,940.00
30	1	EA	EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL CABINET	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 3,158.00
31	1	LS	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR PARK COMMONS	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 2,164.00
32	1	LS	POOL STEPS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
33	2	EA	DIVING BOARD	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	1	LS	CONCESSION/RESTROOM BUILDING	\$ 411,200.00	\$ 411,200.00	\$ 511,900.00	\$ 511,900.00
35	1	LS	POOL HOUSE RENOVATION	\$ 359,500.00	\$ 359,500.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
36	1	LS	TRANSFORMER PAD	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 1,374.00
37	5	EA	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 1,566,777.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,566,777.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,135,905.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,135,905.00</b>

<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
14	528	LF	6' DECORATIVE FENCE	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 31,152.00
19	1	EA	6' DOUBLE SWING GATE (6 foot tall)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,614.00	\$ 2,614.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 24,760.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 33,766.00</b>

<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2</b>				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
29	5	EA	ELECTRIC PEDESTRIAL	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 9,940.00
30	1	EA	EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL CABINET	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 3,158.00
31	1	LS	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR PARK COMMONS	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 2,164.00
37	5	EA	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 37,535.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 40,262.00</b>

<b>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3</b>				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
32	1	LS	POOL STEPS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
33	2	EA	DIVING BOARD	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
35	1	LS	POOL HOUSE RENOVATION	\$ 359,500.00	\$ 359,500.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
			<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 399,400.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 361,000.00</b>

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

